08-04-2000 U.S. Department of Com FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 101422916 JUL - 7 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type X License New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year EMAP Consumer Magazines Limited 02 08 00 Formerly Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** l x l Corporation **Association** Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United Kingdom Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name: EMAP Consumer Media Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Lincoln Court, Lincoln Road Address (line 2) | Peterborough Address (line 3) | Cambridgeshire PEL 2RF England State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United Kingdom 08/04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000018 071524 75743842 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

Other

02 FC:482

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

100.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail decuments to be cookeded with additional and appropriate to be cookeded with additional actions to the cookeded with a coo

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

(Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Nam	e and Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			,jiji 7
Address (line 3)			
Address (iine 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (201) 343-7775			
Name	Richard M. Go	oldberg	
Address (line 1)	25 East Salem	n Street	
Address (line 2)	Suite 419		
Address (line 3)	Hackensack, N	lew Jersey 07601	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	lemark Application Nun	nber(s) Registra	tion Number(s)
7574384	2 75744146		
7574389	75748788		
75743895	5		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account			
(Enter for pa	lyment by deposit account or i	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1524
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
		K. La Im Kellie	JULY 5 2000
	M. Goldberg of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
Haine	ar a aon oighnig		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0957



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1176085

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

EMAP CONSUMER MAGAZINES LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

EMAP CONSUMER MEDIA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 8th February 2000

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK

NSoodfellow

REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0958